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COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)

6.2.11 RealBusiness $ense Integrated DSL, (Cont'd.)

F. Rates, (Cont'd.)

1. On Net, (Cont'd.)

Integrated DSL Service
Nonrecurring Charge, per line:
Monthly Recurring Charge, per line:

Basic Business Line Service

Nonrecurring Charges, per line
New Line:
Ported Line:

Monthly Recurring Charge, per line
Unlimited Local Only Plan:
Unlimited Local and IntraLATA Plan:
Unlimited Local, IntraLATA, InterLATA,
Interstate Plan:

IntraLATA and InterLATA Toll Usage
Outbound, per minute:
Inbound Toll Free, per minute:

Great 8 Feature Package, per line
Nonrecurring Charge *:
Monthly Recurring Charge

Additional DSL Fees
Cancellation Fee:
Circuit Disconnect Fee:
Missed Appointment Fee
Speed Upgrade/Downgrade
With Dispatch:
No Dispatch:

2. Off Net - Not Available

MAXIMUM
1 Year 2 Year

3 Year

$150.00  $150.00
$70.00 $65.00

$100.00  $100.00
$20.00 $20.00

$48.00 $45.00
$62.00 $60.00
$82.00 $80.00

$0.10 $0.10
$0.12 $0.12

$10.00 $10.00
$16.00 $16.00

$100.00
$500.00
$200.00

$400.00
$50.00

This charge is waived when the feature package is ordered with initial service order.

$150.00
$60.00

$100.00
$20.00

$44.00
$58.00
$78.00

$0.10
$0.12

$10.00
$16.00
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