Received: 07/03/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2014

> Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

Effective Date: August 1, 2014

Revision: 2 PSC No. 1 - Telephone Superseding Revision: 1

Leaf 158

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BASIC BUSINESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 6.2.11 RealBusiness \$ense Integrated DSL, (Cont'd.)
 - F. Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - On Net, (Cont'd.) 1.

Month-to-Month 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year Integrated DSL Service Month \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$65.00 \$60.00		MAXIMUM			
Nonrecurring Charge, per line: \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 Monthly Recurring Charge, per line: \$102.00 \$70.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 Basic Business Line Service Nonrecurring Charges, per line \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 New Line: \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 Monthly Recurring Charge, per line \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00			1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Monthly Recurring Charge, per line: \$102.00 \$70.00 \$65.00 \$60.00 Basic Business Line Service \$100.00	Integrated DSL Service				
Basic Business Line Service Nonrecurring Charges, per line New Line: Ported Line: Monthly Recurring Charge, per line \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	Nonrecurring Charge, per line:	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Nonrecurring Charges, per line New Line: \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Ported Line: \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 Monthly Recurring Charge, per line	Monthly Recurring Charge, per line:	\$102.00	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$60.00
New Line: \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Ported Line: \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 Monthly Recurring Charge, per line \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	Basic Business Line Service				
Ported Line: \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 Monthly Recurring Charge, per line	Nonrecurring Charges, per line				
Monthly Recurring Charge, per line	New Line:	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Ported Line:	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Unlimited Local Only Plan: \$70.40 \$48.00 \$45.00 \$44.00	Monthly Recurring Charge, per line				
+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Unlimited Local Only Plan:	\$70.40	\$48.00	\$45.00	\$44.00
Unlimited Local and IntraLATA Plan: \$89.66 \$62.00 \$60.00 \$58.00	Unlimited Local and IntraLATA Plan:	\$89.66	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$58.00
Unlimited Local, IntraLATA, InterLATA, \$121.24 \$82.00 \$80.00 \$78.00	Unlimited Local, IntraLATA, InterLATA,	\$121.24	\$82.00	\$80.00	\$78.00
Interstate Plan:	Interstate Plan:				
IntraLATA and InterLATA Toll Usage	IntraLATA and InterLATA Toll Usage				
Outbound, per minute: \$0.10 \$0.10 \$0.10 \$0.10	Outbound, per minute:	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10
Inbound Toll Free, per minute: \$0.12 \$0.12 \$0.12	Inbound Toll Free, per minute:	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.12
Great 8 Feature Package, per line	Great 8 Feature Package, per line				
Nonrecurring Charge ¹ : \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	Nonrecurring Charge ¹ :	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Monthly Recurring Charge \$25.00 (N) \$16.00 \$16.00	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$25.00 (N)	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Additional DSL Fees	Additional DSL Fees				
Cancellation Fee: \$100.00	Cancellation Fee:		\$100.00		
Circuit Disconnect Fee: \$500.00	Circuit Disconnect Fee:		\$500.00		
Missed Appointment Fee \$200.00	Missed Appointment Fee		\$200.00		
Speed Upgrade/Downgrade	Speed Upgrade/Downgrade				
With Dispatch: \$400.00	With Dispatch:		\$400.00		
No Dispatch: \$50.00	No Dispatch:		\$50.00		

2. Off Net - Not Available

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

This charge is waived when the feature package is ordered with initial service order.